507101060 01/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7147898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABBVIE INC.	09/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	MAINZER STRASSE 81	
City:	WIESBADEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	65189	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13808903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michelle.filardi@abbvie.com, kristin.shimeck@abbvie.com

Correspondent Name: ABBVIE INC.

Address Line 1: 1 NORTH WAUKEGAN ROAD

Address Line 2: V377 AP-34-2

Address Line 4: NORTH CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPW1007USO1_ABV_AKG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PORTIA CHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Portia Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=_SPW1007USO1_ABV_AKG_SP15_ASSN_3pgs#page1.tif source=_SPW1007USO1_ABV_AKG_SP15_ASSN_3pgs#page2.tif source=_SPW1007USO1_ABV_AKG_SP15_ASSN_3pgs#page3.tif

PATENT 507101060 REEL: 058814 FRAME: 0354

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment"), dated as of Server 13, 2018 and effective as of May 18, 2018, is between AbbVie Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 1 North Waukegan Road, North Chicago, Illinois 60064 USA ("AbbVie Inc."), and AbbVie Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Mainzer Strasse 81, 65189 Wiesbaden, Germany ("AbbVie KG").

WHEREAS, AbbVie Inc. has agreed to assign and transfer to AbbVie KG and AbbVie KG has agreed to accept from AbbVie Inc. the patents set forth on the Patent Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, mutual covenants and provisions herein contained, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto agree to execute this Assignment, as follows:

- 1.0 Assignment. AbbVie Inc. has assigned and/or by these presents does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto AbbVie KG, AbbVie Inc.'s whole and entire right, title and interest (i) in and to the inventions claimed in the Patent Schedule A, including any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, reexamination or reissue thereof, including any patents obtained based upon a claim of priority to any patent on said AbbVie Inc. Patents and (ii) in and to all rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of said patents in (i).
- 2.0 Enjoyment. The patents subject to Paragraph 1 shall be held and enjoyed by AbbVie KG, for AbbVie KG's use and benefit, and for AbbVie KG's legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by AbbVie Inc. had this assignment and transfer not been made.
- 3.0 Assistance. The parties to this Assignment shall use commercially reasonable effo1is to take, or cause to be taken, all actions, and to do, or cause to be clone, all things, necessary or advisable to consummate the transactions contemplated by this Assignment. Without limiting the forgoing, each of AbbVie Inc. and AbbVie KG shall cooperate with the other without any further consideration to execute and deliver, or use commercially reasonable efforts to cause to be executed and delivered, all documents as may reasonably be necessary to secure the vesting in AbbVie KG of all rights assigned to AbbVie KG by this Assignment, including without limitation any documents required to record this Assignment with local patent offices.
- **4.0 Counterparts.** This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same document.

(Signature page follows)

PATENT REEL: 058814 FRAME: 0355

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has executed this Patent Assignment or has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on its behalf by a representative duly authorized, all as of the date first above set forth.

AbbVie Inc.

By:

Name: Johanna M. Corbin Title: Assistant Secretary

County of

State of

On this 13th day of SEPTEMBER, in the year 2018, before me, EUFENROSE KAMINISKI, Notary Public, personally appeared Johanna M. Corbin, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of //// that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL EILEEN ROSE KAMINSKI NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES/02/14/21

AbbVie Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG

By:

Name:

ppa. Dr. Stephan Bensiek

ppa, Dr. Claydia Gonnermann

Title:

Senior Authorised Officers

PATENT REEL: 058814 FRAME: 0356

United States
Case Ref No.
SPW1007USO1

Application No. 13/808903

Application Date 8-Jul-11

Patent No.

Grant Date

Status Filed

Publication No. 20130196998

PATENT REEL: 058814 FRAME: 0357